PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Franco BALZARIN	07/05/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MBF S.p.A.		
Street Address:	Via Nuova Padovana, 3/A		
City:	Veronella (VR)		
State/Country:	ITALY		
Postal Code: I-37040			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12752242	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 628-5197

Email: Imcgee@browdyneimark.com
Correspondent Name: Browdy and Neimark P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 1625 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BALZARIN2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ronni S. Jillions

Total Attachments: 1

source=BALZARIN_Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 127

PATENT REEL: 026048 FRAME: 0756

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Franço BALZARIN	
,		(2)		
		(3)	Name of the state	
		(4)		
		(5)		
		considerati	isideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable tons paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, a undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to	
(6)	insert Name of Assignee	(6)	MBF S.p.A.	
(7)	insert Address of Assignee	(7)	Via Nuova Padovena, 3/A	
1.7	•		Veronella (VR), Italy I-37040	
		(hereinafte undersigne invention k		
(8)	insert identification of Invention, such as Title, Caso Number or	(8)	MACHINE FOR TREATING CONTAINERS, IN PARTICULAR IN A PLANT FOR BOTTLING FOOD PRODUCTS	
	Foreign Application Number		the state of the s	
			the undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which ad has executed a non-provisional application for patent in the United States of	
(9)	Identification for Filed Applications	(8)	U.S. Application Number 12/752,242	
	to the spinestians		filed April 1, 2010	
and each of the undersigned also agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to said assignee all provisional and non-provisional applications for patent, including any non-provisional application that claims the benefit of this application, if this application is a provisional, and any original end reissued Letters Patent of the United States granted for said invention and any divisions, relissues, continuations and extensions of any such non-provisional application(s) and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent. 1) Each of the undersigned agrees to execute all papers in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem nacessary or expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. 2) Each of the undersigned agrees to execute all papers nacessary in connection with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each of the undersigned agrees to execute all papers nacessary in connection with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 4) Each of the undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts that may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. 4) Each of the undersigned agrees to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her respecting the invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal proceedings regarding the invention. 5) Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he or she has full r				
(1) Dat (2) Dat	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	re of inven		
Date 05/07/2010 Witness Mayou Callland Date 05/07/2010 Witness Mayou Capelland				

PATENT REEL: 026048 FRAME: 0757

RECORDED: 03/30/2011